
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb NATIONAL 27/28th Aug 2011

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Paul Webster(Mazda MX5) 29/5/11 38.19

15 Paul Webster 38.2540.90 38.25

14 Steve Harris 41.0941.30 41.09

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Peter Marsh (Nissan GTR) 29/5/11 34.17

719 Tim Painter 36.4138.17 36.41

18 Jules Freeman 36.5837.41 36.58

20 Neil Duncanson 37.3837.38 45.98

19 Andrew Fraser 37.5240.06 37.52

17 Robert Lancaster-Gaye N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Alan Warburton (Caterham ) 29/5/11 32.66

29 David Warburton 33.1935.67 33.19

729 Allan Warburton 33.5033.85 33.50

28 David Wilson 34.2637.04 34.26

728 Joy Hoyle 34.6836.59 34.68

27 Adrian Lewis 37.2639.17 37.26

24 Colin Way 39.6642.26 39.66

25 John Palmer N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7a - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neal Masters (Rover Mini) 19/6/11 35.52

35 James White 36.4237.38 36.42

34 Colin Smith 37.2938.60 37.29

36 Neal Masters 37.7837.78 N/S

32 Phillip Eaton 40.1440.49 40.14

33 Andrew Russell 44.2544.25 N/S

seconds
Class 8a - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Andy Bascombe (Ford Escort RS) 19/7/09 34.06

39 Graham Rudge N/S N/S

seconds
Class 9a - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c
Roger Banks (Audi S4) 24/8/08 33.7

42 Geoff Twemlow 33.50 NR35.50 33.50

41 Roy Barker 33.9736.26 33.97

40 Richard Hillyar 39.6640.35 39.66

seconds
Class 10a - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.
Ian Chard (Toyota MR2) 29/5/11 34.32

51 Ian Chard 33.94 NR35.26 33.94

48 Peter Turnbull 36.0238.62 36.02

52 Bob Mortimer 36.2036.20 36.71

50 Mike Hall 36.2836.28 37.28

47 Brian Hunt 38.6238.94 38.62

745 Philip Page 39.8840.35 39.88

45 David Eyre 39.9740.50 39.97

49 Ben Stapley 45.6545.65 45.90

46 Simon Brown N/S N/S

749 Peter Tyler N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11a - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

57 Antony Orchard 31.6332.16 31.63

58 Andy Dunbar 32.3332.33 34.82

55 Kelvin Jouhar 33.5234.09 33.52

56 Andrew Davis 34.1036.39 34.10

53 Scott Sheridan 34.1135.72 34.11

753 Lesley Sheridan 35.9137.82 35.91

54 Simon Purcell 36.2436.50 36.24

754 Dee Stapley 43.4143.99 43.41

seconds
Class 12a - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

64 Mike Rudge 31.1332.11 31.13

63 Leslie Mutch 31.9231.97 31.92

763 Mike Jolly 32.9334.01 32.93

62 Peter Kukainis 32.9533.51 32.95

61 Peter Hubbard N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

766 Simon Marsh 32.8533.16 32.85

66 Peter Marsh 33.3533.49 33.35

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

72 Graham Wynn 30.7332.03 30.73

75 Keith Diggle 30.8831.55 30.88

774 Peter Sexton 31.4532.67 31.45

773 Gary Stephens 32.1633.94 32.16

73 Gavin Stephens 32.1833.51 32.18

74 Jonathan Gates 32.4033.47 32.40

69 Mark Alley 35.8235.82 36.04

769 Lynsey Alley 36.1537.95 36.15

68 Derek Kessell 36.5637.83 36.56

70 Ken Smith 38.0340.39 38.03

71 Nigel Ozanne N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

80 Nic Mann 28.95FAIL 28.95

79 Sue Hayes 33.1434.31 33.14

78 Paul Punnett 36.0636.57 36.06

77 Hayley Thorne 37.0738.68 37.07

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

82 Brodie Branch 31.7232.10 31.72

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

86 Dave Uren 30.3731.27 30.37

88 Simon Fidoe 30.7631.34 30.76

85 Olivia Cooper 31.1531.81 31.15

785 Liam Cooper 31.6632.64 31.66

83 Simon Andrews 32.2532.94 32.25

786 Nicola Menzies 32.3232.98 32.32

84 Calum Kemp 32.3433.06 32.34

783 Bernard Kevill 33.2633.92 33.26

787 John Rutland N/S N/S

87 Simon Rutland N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Lee Adams (GWR Raptor) 29/5/11 27.79

99 Lee Adams 27.9928.23 27.99

10 Will Hall 28.7328.95 28.73

98 James Blackmore 28.8729.47 28.87

96 Jos Goodyear 29.2129.26 29.21

95 Tim Wilson 29.4729.90 29.47

94 Steve Owen 29.5030.11 29.50

91 Andy Bougourd 29.6830.90 29.68

97 Peter D. Smith 29.7829.78 29.83

795 Lee Griffiths 29.9630.65 29.96

797 Richard Gaylard 30.55FAIL 30.55

794 Lynn Owen 31.3432.35 31.34

92 Tim Elmer 32.3935.02 32.39

90 Sarah Gaudion 33.3935.30 33.39

792 Tricia Davis 33.4434.63 33.44

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

105 Alex Summers 28.5828.96 28.58

910 Will Mason 28.8329.34 28.83

109 Andy Mcbeath 29.7230.44 29.72

108 Morgan Jenkins 30.0431.65 30.04

110 Tim Mason 30.0930.37 30.09

106 Tony Hunt 30.5131.41 30.51

104 Roger Cock 30.5330.65 30.53

101 Howard Savage-Jones 30.5731.68 30.57

103 Mark Walker 32.6132.61 38.96

102 Richard Alexander 33.4635.08 33.46

908 Amy Tomlin 45.4847.31 45.48

107 Simon Moyse N/S N/S

907 Brian Moyse N/S N/S

111 Tim Davies N/S N/S

911 Bill Morris N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 24/5/09 25.93

2 Scott Moran 25.56 NR26.08 25.56 FTD

7 Tom New 26.6327.35 26.63

3 Trevor Willis 26.6826.85 26.68

5 Chris Merrick 26.7526.93 26.75

4 Roger Moran 26.7926.94 26.79

8 Wallace Menzies 26.9326.93 26.93

118 Alastair Crawford 27.2827.28 27.57

115 John Bradburn 27.5227.70 27.52

120 Rob Turnbull 27.5427.79 27.54

121 Oliver Tomlin 27.6027.68 27.60

117 Tony Wiltshire 27.7028.05 27.70

119 Andrew Forsyth 28.2128.37 28.21

919 John Forsyth 28.6229.76 28.62

116 Terry Holmes 29.1329.13 FAIL

921 Sandra Tomlin 30.1230.92 30.12

114 Rodney Thorne FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 23 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Fyrth Crosse (Ensign LNF3) 19/6/10 33.04

131 Fyrth Crosse 32.99 NR32.99 33.38

130 Chris Cannell 33.3233.32 N/S

129 Geoff Hunt 33.9934.57 33.99

128 Richard George 35.8535.85 70.90

127 Hugh Kemp 36.5036.50 36.52

928 Amanda George 36.6537.03 36.65

126 Mike Broome 38.4338.48 38.43

125 Reginald Broome 44.8044.80 44.98

124 George Tatham 44.9244.92 45.04

seconds
Class 23a - SOUTH WEST CENTRE NATIONAL B

145 Dylan Ferrett 36.0536.44 36.05

144 Stephen Moore 36.1336.67 36.13

137 Stewart Green 36.5637.03 36.56

143 Lewis Fanner 37.6437.71 37.64

945 Daniel Ferrett 38.4839.65 38.48

142 Bradley Hobday 39.5239.90 39.52

139 Richard Turner 39.8940.72 39.89

140 Adrian Cornwell 40.3740.37 41.91

138 Matt Page 40.5040.50 40.87

134 Mark Riley 41.2941.43 41.29

133 Stephen Watts 41.6742.13 41.67

146 Deborah Fanner 42.2742.27 42.37

756 Edmund Davis 42.7843.33 42.78

141 Peter Ellens 44.3544.35 45.06

135 Adam Butler 44.8344.83 FAIL

136 Gary Weldon 45.9346.55 45.93

seconds
Class 23b - H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Saloons & Sports Cars
Simon Braithwaite (Caterham Super 7) 24/8/03 35.02

151 Eric Morrey 35.5336.05 35.53

150 Graham Boulter 36.2736.88 36.27

148 Adam Phelps 37.8038.88 37.80

948 John Phelps 39.1039.98 39.10

154 Emerson Kent 39.3140.10 39.31

147 Alan Mugglestone 39.5639.81 39.56

152 Stuart Cairney 40.8040.99 40.80

947 Nicholas Mugglestone 40.8842.31 40.88

149 Jonathon Plowe 41.6341.63 41.66

153 Chris Flavell N/S N/S




